LP-16-02 / 22-06
Model : LAV30W24V
Electronic
220V - 240V AC
Application SpaceLamp Type
Indoor Use
(Low Humidity, No Condensation)
 CV LED strip or module 24V
Parameter MinConditions Nom Max Unit
I/P Voltage Vac240230220
I/P Voltage Range Vac264-198
Input Frequency 47 50-60 63 Hz
300 W
- - mA@230VAC,50Hz,Full loadInput Current(Iin)
Vdc-- 24
- - -@230VAC,50Hz,Full loadPower Factor
50,000 hrs@Ta maxLifetime
235 30 21 mmL x W x HDimension
-- 20 %@230VAC,50Hz,Full loadTHD
-- %@230VAC,50Hz,Full loadEfficiency
12500 -
-
mA@25 C
O10%+-Output Current(Iout)
Output Voltage(Vout)
Output Power(Pout)
-10 90 %No condensationOperation Humidity
- 85-25  C
OStorage Temperature
-10 95 %No condensationStorage Humidity
1- - KVL , NSurge
20 -- -IP
50--20  C
OAmbient Temp.
-- 75  C
OCase Temp. (Tc)
Approval Marks
Protection Overload Protection Auto recovery
Open-circuit Protection Max output voltage at no load
Short-circuit Protection Latch
RoHS Standard Compliant
165
0.9C
83
GMA-512606
EN 61347-1:2015
EN 61347-2-13:2014/A1:2017
EN 62384:2006 /A1:2009
Certified
LP-16-02 / 22-06
Physical
Parameter
Wiring Diagram
L
N
PE
H
R
Slot On One Side Allowing Alignment : M+/-3 mm
:    21       mm
:      1.30  mm
L
M
W
:    235
:    218.5   mm
:      30      mm
   mm
Terminal Block
Housing Material
Soldering
Label
Push - Button, Angled Entry
Metal, No Sharp Edges
Lead - Free, Comply With RoHS
Surface Print
:
:
:
:
L
M
W
H
R
S
E
Cor connect
PE to case
INPUT
220-240V
PRI
L
N
OUTPUT
LEDLEDLED
LEDLEDLED
LEDLEDLED
R
R
R
Model : LAV30W24V
220V - 240V AC
Approval Marks
GMA-512606
EN 61347-1:2015
EN 61347-2-13:2014/A1:2017
EN 62384:2006 /A1:2009
Certified